Workshop

on Sub-Tomogram Averaging with Dy

August 28-31, 2018

Pharmazentrum
Klingenbergstrasse 50/70
Basel

Emergency cellphone contact:
+41 79 714 14 45 (Karen)
+41 76 785 08 51 (Daniel)

Guest WLAN access:
WLAN-Net: unibas-event
Login: dynamo
Password: Dynamo2018

www.dynamo-em.org
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Lectures

Lectures
Practicals

Day 1: Tuesday August 28 - INTRODUCTION

9:00 Registration, optional software installation / coffee in the Pharmazentrum hall
10:15 Welcome, organization and workshop presentation

10:30 Overview of subtomogram averaging

11:15 Dynamo pipeline

12:00 Lunch

14:00 Practical section 1: Dynamo: from tomogram to structure in 2 hours

15:30 coffee break
16:00 Continuation of practical 1
17:30 Template matching
18:30 Snack dinner (in house)
19:30 Flash presentations of participants
Each talk should be max 2 slides, 2 minutes + 1 questions
Talk about your background, home institute, scientific focus, expectations

20:30 social activity

Day 2: Wednesday August 29 - PARTICLE PICKING

9:00 Advanced starters guide: presentation
09:15 Advanced starters guide

10:30 coffee break

11:00 Advanced starters guide (continuation)
12:00 Lunch

14:00 Use of the GPU

15:00 Geometrical modelling: filaments
15:30 coffee break

16:00 Continuation of geometrical modeling: surfaces
17:30 HIV: Modelling of lattices

18:30 Snack dinner (in house)

19:30 Flash presentations of participants
20:30 social activity




Day 3: Thursday August 30. AUXILIARY TOOLS

09:00
09:45
10:30
11:00
12:15
12:30
14:00
15:30
16:00
19:00

Tomography for everyone! Fiducial-less tomography enables cryoET of all sample types
Classification in sub-tomogram averaging

coffee break

Alignment of tilt series

Group picture

Lunch

Creation of graphical depictions
coffee break

Novel insights into coat protein assembly from subtomogram averaging

Workshop Dinner at Restaurant Teufelhof

Day 4: Friday August 31 - DATA MANAGEMENT

09:00

09:45
10:30

11:00

12:30
14:00

15:30
17:00

Tips and pitfalls in tomography data processing
Working on your data / Processing of VLP
coffee break

Working on your data / Processing of VLP

Lunch
After lunch, the computing room & instructors will be available until 17:00h
Participants are encouraged to stay and work with their own data.

coffee break
Closing remarks

Scientific Organizers:

Daniel Castafio-Diez
Alex Noble
Henning Stahlberg

Instructors:

Joshua Hutchings
Dustin Morado
Paula Perez Navarro
Stefano Scaramuzza

Event Organizer:

Karen Bergmann
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